

X

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10392/2013

MUNISWAMY (D) TH LR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AMMAYYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil,Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Granted. Await Respondent No. 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against Respondent No.6.

List the matter on 12.11.2013.

|  
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|