

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10392/2013

MUNISWAMY (D) TH LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMMAYAMMA & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable  
within three months.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|