

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10392/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2012
in WA No. 840/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

MUNISWAMY (D) TH LR./M.ANNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMMAYYAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal
difficulty, the matter is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER