

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5648/2018

MUNISWAMY (D) TH LR./M.ANNAPPA (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMMAYYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 150396/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 150397/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 23-11-2022 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Jain, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) has filed an application for bringing on record the legal heirs/representatives of the deceased legal representative of sole appellant along with application for condonation of delay of 127 days in filing the same.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection if the delay is condoned and substitution application is allowed.

Accordingly, the application for substitution is allowed after condoning the delay in filing the substitution application.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER